data regarding employee satisfaction and indicators of quality in people management. SLC Agrícola ranked 
12th in the Large Companies category. 

Also in June, independent consulting firm Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Ltda. conducted an appraisal of the 
land owned by the Company. The properties were assessed at eleven billion, five hundred ninety-one million, 
four hundred and seventy thousand reais (R$11,591,470,000.00), compared to ten billion, nine hundred 
twenty-eight million, three hundred and forty thousand reais (R$10,928,340,000.00), which represents 
appreciation of 6% in the price of the adjusted portfolio. The current average price of arable hectare owned 
by the Company corresponds to fifty-seven thousand, five hundred fifty-five reais (R$57,555.00). 

On July 3, we hosted the Farm Day, an event organized by SLC Agrícola to present the daily operations of a 
production unit to shareholders, market analysts and other stakeholders. We welcomed 60 participants at 
the Pamplona Farm, in Cristalina, state of Goiás.

[...]

The spun-off portion of SLC Investimentos Ltda refers exclusively to the Convertible Loan assets of that 
subsidiary, which represented its investments in other companies or enterprises. 

With the incorporation of the spun-off portion, the share capital of SLC Venture Ltda. will be R$ 44,483, 
divided into 44,482,724 (forty-four million, four hundred and eighty-two thousand, seven hundred and 
twenty-four) shares worth R$ 1.00 (one real) each, fully subscribed and paid in with the assets described in 
the Spin-Off Valuation Report by the partners SLC Agrícola (99.99%) and Fazenda Parnaíba (0.01%). 

11. Investment property 

As of June 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, the composition of investment property is as follows: